PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RH ACQUISITIONS LIMITED	08/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRAWFORD HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	MAIN ROAD
Internal Address:	CHESHIRE HOUSE 164
City:	GOOSTREY, CHESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CW4 8JP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7183440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-3577

Email: SMCoughlin@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Sean M. Coughlin
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN et al.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40409-514N01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean M. Coughlin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Crawford_companies_house#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7183

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0612 Company Details Page 1 of 1



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:

CRAWFORD HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHESHIRE HOUSE 164

MAIN ROAD

GOOSTREY

CHESHIRE

CW4 8JP

Company No. 06957857

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 09/07/2009

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

None Supplied

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: (NO ACCOUNTS FILED)

Next Accounts Due: 09/04/2011

Last Return Made Up To: Next Return Due: 06/08/2010

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

20/08/2009 RH ACQUISITIONS LIMITED 24/07/2009 FLEETNESS 649 LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.